ORDIANCE 354

AN ORDIANCE ADOPTING THE TOWN OF YACOLT'S ENGINEERING STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

WHEREAS, The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this <u>5th</u> day of July 1994 and

WHEREAS, All members of the Town Council have had notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting of said Council: and

WHEREAS, The Town Council members are of opinion that it would be in the best interest for the Town to adopt this Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED, by the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, as follows:

SECTION 1:

The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, does hereby adopt and accept the Ordiance #354 Town of Yacolt's Engineering Standards for Public Works Construction.

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and publication according to Law.

Adopted this ^{5th} day of ^{July} 1994.

AYES Councilmembers Kaski, Messer, Robertson

NAYES None

ABSENT Councilmembers Mason, Smith

room ATTEST June Christia MAYOR

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #354 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein metioned and passed according to Law.

mon

CLERK/TRÉASURER